participate in interschool athletics as a member of a Varsity athletic team.  A student with 
Limited Eligibility is eligible to participate immediately in all interschool athletics, however, 
during the period beginning on the day of the student’s Enrollment at the Receiving School, 
and continuing until the day which is Three Hundred Sixty-four (364) days after the day on 
which (i) the student last participated in interscholastic athletic at the previous School(s), 
or (ii) the student last participated in athletics as a member of a club or similar team, when 
the previous School(s) did not off er the sport in which the student wishes to participate,

[...]

have his or her amateur status reinstated and be declared eligible under the amateur rule, 
provided
(1.) the student remained Enrolled in School since the rule violation,
(2.) the student has returned or reimbursed the remuneration or benefit,
(3.) the student has not since violated the amateur rule, 
(4.) a period of Three-hundred Sixty-five (365) days, or such other period as is deemed 

appropriate, has passed since the date the student violated the rule, and
(5.) the student’s principal can certify to the accuracy of the foregoing criteria.

b. In considering reinstatement, the Commissioner, or designee, may consider whether